o % |
Manitowoc

Ice Machine Parts List for
Series B0450 Models

BR0O450A BD0492N
BR0O451W BYO454A
BRO490N BY0455W
BD0452A BYO0494N

BD0453W

B0450 - 1 Updated: 9/10



B0450 CONTROL BOX

16 8 16 7 17
15 !E g 1 u
|18
INScS®
12 - DI"/’_\ 1
g o'm 4 |
5
®
\ 2,0, . B | =
/1 )
// // \ // ] QR
3 15 16 BT 16
Side View ’
5 15 16 15 1, 16
Top View 1281

DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 CoNtrol BOX. . . No Longer Available
2 Control Box Cover wiLabels. . .. ... t 7625073
3  Contactorfor 1 Phase Unit. . ... ... e t 2006589
4 RUN CapaCilor. . oo e e 1t 8503423
B Start Capacilor . .. .. 8503723
6  Capacitor Bracket. . . ... ... No Longer Available
T Start Relay . ... . 2007993
8 Terminal Board W/HAIMESS . . . . . ..o 2031003
9  Toggle SWItCh ONly . . . ..o e 2301343
10 Toggle Switch With Wiring Harness . . . ... ... e e t 2031059
11 Control Board (For use with all voltages) . . . ... . . i e e e e T 7628003
12 BUShINg - L. 087" . . t 2500019
13 BUShINg - 0.825" . . . ..o Tt 2500169
14 BUShINg - 0,875 . . o 1t 2501409
15 Screw, #10-24 X 0.50 GrOUNG . . . . oottt e e e e T 5202169
16 Screw, #10-24 X 0.50 Hex Head. . . . .. ... i T 5202069
17 Support For Control Board . . . .. ... 4302253
18 FUSE, 7 AMI . . 2511003
19 Mini-fuse, 0.125 AMD . ... Tt 2511169

T Refer to Cross Reference Guide

Updated: 5/11 B0450 — 2


http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man7625073?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man2006589?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man8503423?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man8503723?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man2007993?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man2031003?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man2301343?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man2031059?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man7628003?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man2500019?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man2500169?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man2501409?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5202169?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5202069?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man4302253?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man2511003?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man2511169?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf

B0450 EVAPORATOR COMPARTMENT

25 2 1 3,4,5 2513 2910 17
. N W N W Y
1 N
’ 1 32
| |
\ | /
== === d | / 27
T g
//
11
e O [ 16
L>14
20 \ ‘| |21
A !Y -
[/19‘ 5 T Dump Valve
) ! T 1——6,7,8
. 1 H
22 / i -{‘Lﬁl )J 18
° o o L= 7 r N _=':— °
23,24 12 26,30, 31\
33 15 1282
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Control BOX COVET . ..ottt e e e T 7625073
2 Distribution Tube ASSEMDIY . . . .. T 7624983
3 Evaporator Assembly, Dice CUbE ... ... . t 7625149
4 Evaporator Assembly, Half Dice Cube. . . ........ .. .. . . t 7625139
5 Evaporator Assembly, Regular Cube. . . ........ ... . T 7625159
6  Float Valve Complete Assembly . ... ... . e T 8369049
7 Float Valve SCreen. . ..o e T 8369069
8  Float Valve PIUNGEr . . .. e e e T 8369089
9  Float Valve Mounting Bracket . .. ... ... T 7621403
10 High Pressure CUt-0UL . . . . ..ot e e e e e e e e 2355363
11 Ice Thickness CoNtrol. . .. ...ttt e e e e e e e T 7627813
12 Magnetic Switch With HOUSING. . . . .. ... e 12301483
13 NyIon SPring Clip . . ..o T 5650699
14 Process Valve With Stem . . . ... e T 8373109
15 Reducing Tee, RUbBDEr . . . ... e 4300573
16 Tubing, VINyl 0.25 OD . . ... 4420291
17 Tubing, Vinyl 0.625 ID With EIDOW. . . . .. .. e 4420833
18 Union Connector, White NylON . . . .. .. 8390053
19 Water Curtain ASSembly. . . ... 1t 4304643
a. Water Curtain Hanger. . ... ... . e 7627763
b. Water Curtain Magnet and Clip. . . ... ... e e e Tt 7628023
20 Water Flow Clamp (Regular cube only) . ... ... e e e 7620543
21 Water Pump, 115V/B0 Hz. . . . . .o e T 7623063
22 Water TrOUQN . . e t 7627483
23 Water Trough SUPPOIt PiN . ..o e T 4302019
24 HexX NUL, NYION. . .. e e e T 5429459
25 Screw, Nylon, Thumb #8-32 X 0.63 . . . . ..o i e e e e e 15000013
26 Screw, Push-in Used Up to SN 930662504 . . . . . . ... e T 5012279
27 Screw, #10-24 X 0.50 . . . ..o e T 5202069
28  Screw, #10-24 X 0.625 . . . .o T 5202059
20 SCreW, #8 X 0.75. . o o e T 5121669
30 Clipin Receptacle Used After SN 930662504 . . . . . . .o oo e 5650853
31 Wing Head Stud Used After SN 930662504 . . . . ...ttt e e 5650863
32 Screw to MOUNt EVaPOrator . . .. .ot e e 1t 5202189
33  Water Trough Support Clip Assembly . . ... ... . . e t 7627043
34 Evaporator Gasket/Top Molding Assembly (Notshown) .. ........... ... .. ... ... ... ... ..... 7626213

T Refer to Cross Reference Guide

B0450 - 3 Updated: 7/02


http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man7625073?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man7624983?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man7625149?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man7625139?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man7625159?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man8369049?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man8369069?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man8369089?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man7621403?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man7627813?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man2301483?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5650699?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man8373109?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man4300573?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man4420291?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man4420833?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man8390053?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man4304643?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man7627763?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man7628023?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man7620543?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man7623063?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man7627483?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man4302019?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5429459?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5000013?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5012279?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5202069?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5202059?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5121669?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5650853?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5650863?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5202189?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man7627043?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man7626213?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf

B0450 COMMON PARTS

To Compressor Suction Port
\- To Condenser In

27
° & >
' 25, 28, 29
>
'\ 26
'ﬁi
‘ 23 27
2
20 4 Y,

1 1283
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Adapter, Water OUtlet. . .. .. e 1706021
2 ANGIE. L No Longer Available
3 DUMP VAIVE, 115V . 000001767
4  Dump Valve Mounting Bracket . . . . ... .. 6260314
5 Dump Valve Shield (AIr ONly) . .. ..o T 7000623
6 EXPANSION ValVe . . . ... e Tt 7625083
7 High Pressure CUt-0UL . . .. ..o e e e t 2355369
8 LHCorner PostWeldment . . ... ... No Longer Available
9 Manifold Strainer. . . .. .. 8310163
10 Neoprene Bulb BOOt. . . .. ..o 4007203
11 Neoprene TXV BOOt . . . ..o e 4007213
12 NTC ThermMISIOr . . .ottt e e e e e e 2351163
13 RH Corner Post Weldment . . . ... ... e e e No Longer Available
14 Solenoid Valve 115V/60 HzZ (Danfoss) . . ..ottt e e e e e T 7630011
15 Union, Water Inlet. . ... .. 1360961
16 Vinyl TUbeE, 0.625 ID . . . .. e e e T 4420383
17 Vinyl Tube, 0.25 OD . . .t e e e 4420291
18 Water Pump Lead. . ... ..o 1t 2078103
19 Tube, CoppEer Drain . ... 110481
20 Clamp, PlastiC Drain . . ... .o e T 5650709
21 Clamp, Worm Drive Hex Head . . . . . .. ... e e T 5650529
22 Clamp, WO Gear. . . . ottt e e e e e 5650773
23 Female Wing Adapter. . . .t e e T 8706093
24 NUL, HeX LOCKNUL . . ..o e e e Tt 5475039
25 NULHEX 0.375. . .ot T 5430029
26  RUBbEr GromMmMet . . ... e T 8503069
27  Screw, #10-24 X 0.5 . ... e T 5202069
28 SIEBVE. . o T 8503949
29 Washer, Flat 0.312 . . ... e e Tt 5573099
30 Danfoss Coil ONly. ... .. o e e e e 000005156
30 AlCo Coil ONlY . . oo 2404363

T Refer to Cross Reference Guide

Updated: 5/11 B0450 - 4


http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man000001767?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man000005156?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man1706021?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man6260314?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man7000623?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man7625083?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man2355369?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man8310163?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man4007203?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man4007213?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man2351163?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man7630011?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man1360961?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man4420383?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man4420291?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man2078103?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5650709?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5650529?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5650773?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man8706093?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5475039?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5430029?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man8503069?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5202069?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man8503949?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5573099?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man2404363?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man110481?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf

B0450 AIR-COOLED

e
0

Suction
Port

Discharge Port /
E ©) 13
o 1284

DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 AN CONAENSEr . o No Longer Available
2 Compressor Assembly, 115V/60 Hz. . . . ... o Tt 7628103

a. Overload Protector for Tecumseh AK9458J . . . .. .. ... e e 8504293

b. Overload Protector for Tecumseh AK170ATO39A4D . ... ... i e 8505553
3 Capacitor for Fan Motor (EMeErson) . .. ..o e e e 8504583
5 £ T 8930259
B RAN Blade. . . o 2416203
6  Fan Cycling Control . . .. ... 12001263
T RAN MOTOT. . o o e T 2412929
8  Fan ShroUd . ... e e No Longer Available
9 WIre MOtOr MOUNL. . . ..ot e e e e e 3406623
10 Flatwasher 0.25 . . . ..o T 5573059
11  Lockwasher 0.25 Split . .. ...t e e e e T 5545109
12 NUE0.25-20 ..ottt e e T 5429069
13 Screw, #10-24 X 0.50 . . ...ttt T 5202069
14 Screw, #10-24 X 0.625 . . . . oo T 5202059
15 Screw, 1/ X L. 75 . T 5033589
16 Well NUE0.25-20 . ..o e e e e T 5429559
17 Flatwasher . . ... T 5504269
18  LockwWasher #8 . . . o Tt 5544599
19  Air Filter (NOt ShOWN) . . . ..o e e 4040023
20 Air Filter Bracket (NOt ShOWN) . ... ... e e e e e e T 7626863

B0450 -5 Updated: 6/12


http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man7628103?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man8504293?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man8505553?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man8504583?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man8930259?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man2416203?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man2001263?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man2412929?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man3406623?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5573059?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5545109?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5429069?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5202069?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5202059?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5033589?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5429559?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5504269?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5544599?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man4040023?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man7626863?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf

B0450 WATER-COOLED

To Liquid Line

To Manifold/Strainer, 5 P ‘
11,12,13 I /:\\‘\Q\,‘ .

7
I X
To Discharge Tee ‘

To Low Side
Process Tube

HZS

Discharge Port

4 1285

DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1  Compressor, 115V/60 Hz . . ... ..o e Tt 7628103

a. Overload Protector for Tecumseh AK9458J . . ... ... .. e 8504293

b. Overload Protector for Tecumseh AK170ATO39A4D. . . .. ... ... e 8505553
7 I 1T 1 8930259
3 RECEIVEI . . 000008892
4 RECEIVEN St AP . ...ttt 6000541
B Water CONOENS T . . o oot e t 8865323
6 Water Regulating Valve . .. ... Tt 8372069
T COUPIING « .ttt 8332033
8 Coupling Mounting Bracket. . .. ... . e No Longer Available
9  Female Wing Adapter. . . ... e No Longer Available
10 Screw, #10-24 X 0.50 . . ..ot i Tt 5202069
11 Flatwasher 0.302 . .. ..o e e Tt 5573099
12 Lockwasher 0.38 Split. . . . ..o Tt 5545149
13 NUE- 0,375 HeX. oottt e e e Tt 5430029

T Refer to Cross Reference Guide

Updated: 6/12 B0450 - 6


http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man000008892?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man7628103?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man8504293?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man8505553?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man8930259?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man6000541?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man8865323?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man8372069?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man8332033?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5202069?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5573099?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5545149?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5430029?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf

B0450 REMOTE

12

To Liquid Line
11

= e

o
1
To Low Side ion
Process Tube } SucltD(c)th
To Discharge Tee
O
Discharge Port
S
o
16 1286

DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Compressor, 115V/IB0 Hz . . . . ..o T 7628103

a. Overload Protector for Tecumseh AK9458J . . . . . .. e 8504293

b. Overload Protector for Tecumseh AK170ATO39A4D . . ... ...t 8505553
2 LT T 8930279
3 REBCEIVET . . o No Longer Available
4 Safety SOft PIUg . . . .o No Longer Available
5  Receiver Mounting Strap . . . . oottt 6307214
6  Solenoid Valve 115V/60 Hz (Danfoss) . . . . . ottt T 7630021
7  Solenoid Valve, HPR 115V/60 Hz (DanfoSS) . . . . oottt e e e e Tt 7630001
8  Danfoss Coil ONly . . ... 000005156
8  AICo COil ONlY. . . 2404363
9 Magni-Check Valve . . ... . T 8373149
10 LOW Pressure CUL-OUL . . . ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e T 2355409
11 Pressure Regulator Valve . ... ... T 8367793
12 Brass Angle Valve . . ... T 8373169
13 Brass Angle Valve, Cap Only. .. ... 5650753
14 Coupling - Male 1 1/812. . . . .. e T 8360353
15 Coupling - Male 5/8-18. . . . ... T 8360343
16 Mounting Flange . .. ... 8360063
17 Mounting Flange . . ... . 8360053
18 Panel, Coupling MOUNLING . . . ..t te No Longer Available
19 Bracket Weldment . . ... .. No Longer Available
20 Mounting Bracket for RECEIVEN. . . . . ..o 6000561
21 Screw, #10-24 X 0.50 . . . .o T 5202069
Female Coupling Kit (On line set) (NOtShOWN) . . ... ... e e e SALES K0129

T Refer to Cross Reference Guide

B0450 - 7 Updated: 9/11


http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man000005156?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man7628103?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man8504293?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man8505553?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man8930279?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man6307214?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man7630021?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man7630001?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man2404363?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man8373149?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man2355409?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man8367793?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man8373169?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5650753?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man8360353?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man8360343?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man8360063?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man8360053?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man6000561?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5202069?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf

B0450 PANELS

16,17, 22,23

14, 20 ™~

15, 16, 21, 23

]
3/

8 1287
COMMON PART NO.
1 Canoe Clip Fastener. . .. No Longer Available
2 Screw, #10-24 X 0.50 Flat. . . ... oot e T 5202099
3 Screw, #10-24 X 0.50 HeX. . . . oottt e T 5202069
4 SCrew, #8-32 X 1.25 . . . e e T 5026689
B Cage NUL 8- .. T 5429109
B Y07 RING. ..ttt T 3718199
7 Extruded Tape (NOt ShOWN) . . . ..o e e T 9202509
8 FIONt SUPPOI . . oot T 6580419
9  Back Panel, Air. . ... e No Longer Available
10 Back Panel, Remote & Water. . .. ... ... No Longer Available
11 AT FIEr o e 4040023
12 Filter BraCKet. . . ... e t 7626863
FAWN
13 AirBaffle. . ... No Longer Available
14 Front Panel Assembly. . . ... No Longer Available
15 LH Side Panel, Air . .. No Longer Available
16 RH Side Panel, Air . ... No Longer Available
17 Side Panel, Water or RemoOte . . . . .. ..o e No Longer Available
18  TOP GOV . . .ttt e No Longer Available
STAINLESS STEEL
19 AirBaffle. . ... 6002203
20 Front Panel Assembly. . . ... T 7625263
21 LH Side Panel, Air .. ... e No Longer Available
22 RH Side Panel, Air .. ... e e No Longer Available
23 Side Panel, Water or REMOLE . . . .. ..ttt e No Longer Available
24 TP COVEE . ot e No Longer Available

T Refer to Cross Reference Guide

Updated: 7/12 B0450 - 8


http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5202099?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5202069?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5026689?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5429109?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man3718199?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man9202509?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man6580419?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man4040023?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man7626863?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man6002203?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man7625263?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf

B0450 ELECTRICAL APPLICATIONS
All parts are the same as 115V Model with the following exceptions:

230Vv/50/1 PART NO.
Compressor 208-230/ L . . ..o t 7628113
Overload Protector for Tecumseh AK9458J. . . . . ... . . No Longer Available
Overload Protector for Tecumseh AK170JTO39AAD . . . . . ..o e e 8505573
Start CapaCilor. . . . . 8503723
Start Relay . . . . 8504483
RUN CapacCitor . . .. .ot e e e 8504003
VAl PUMID . L o T 7626013
L] 1 r= o3 (o ) T 2006599
Fan MOtOr. . . . e 1t 2412939
DUMP Valve, 208-230V . . .ottt e 000001768
Hot Gas Solenoid Valve Assembly 208-230V/50-60 Hz (Danfoss) . . ... ... t 7630071
0.1 Amp Mini-fuse On Control Board. . . . ... ..o 2511053
7 Amp Fuse On Control Board. . . . ... ..o 2511003
208Vv230V/60/1

(O] 1410 £=S1To ) T 7628123
Overload Protector for Tecumseh AK9458J. . . ... ... . i e e No Longer Available
Overload Protector for Tecumseh AKL70ETO39A4D. . . .. .ottt e e e 8505563
Start RelaY . . . oo e 8504553
RUN CapaCitor . . . 8504003
Start CaPaCI Ol . . . . . oot e 8503723
Water PUMpP ASSEMbIY . ... e T 7626013
Hot Gas Solenoid Valve Assembly 208-230V/50-60 Hz (Danfoss) . . ... ... oo t 7630071
DUmMp Valve, 208-230V . . ..ot e 000001768
Fan MOtOr. . . .o 1t 2412939
(@0 ) - 1o [ ] Tt 2006599
0.1 Amp Mini-fuse On Control Board. . . ... e e 2511053
7 Amp Fuse On Control Board. . .. ... i e 2511003

T Refer to Cross Reference Guide

B0450 -9 Updated: 7/11


http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man000001768?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man000001768?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man7628113?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man8505573?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man8503723?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man8504483?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man8504003?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man7626013?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man2006599?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man2412939?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man7630071?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man2511053?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man2511003?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man7628123?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man8505563?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man8504553?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man8504003?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man8503723?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man7626013?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man7630071?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man2412939?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man2006599?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man2511053?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man2511003?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf

BC0495 REMOTE CONDENSER

7
1 3 5 17,18,23,27 12 - 4 22,29 21,25
22,29
22,29 F- L 16
14
2
. glLl’_l 6 15
10 — / 30 13 Female Couplings
''''''''''''''''''' { 9 31 y
\ (1]
22,26 22, 26 iL Q'
,:5133 E ]
1289

DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 AT CONABNSE. . o ottt e 8850633
2  Fan Motor, 115V/60 Hz. . . . ... T 7629423
3 Ran Blade . . ... e 2416113
4 Fan GUAI. . . . .t 3400643
B RAIN SHNGEr . . 2415053
6  Head Pressure CoNntrol. . ... .. e 000004070
T TOP COVET . o ot e T 6017751
8  Panel, Side . . .. T 6017741
9 Panel, REaAr. . .. e 16017731
10 Panel, Front . ... e T 6017721
11 Base BraCKet . ... e T 6017681
12 ElectriCal COVEN. . .. .ttt e e e e 16017761
13 Mounting Flange 0.25 X 0.38 . . . ... 8360053
14 Mounting Flange 0.50 X 0.88 . . . .. ... 8360063
15 Coupling, Male 0.63-18. . . .. ... T 8360343
16 Coupling, Male 1.06-12. . . .. ... e t 8360353
17 Lockwasher 0.31 Split. . . . ..o T 5573139
18 Washer - Flat 0.31 ID . . .. .ot e e T 5573099
19 Washer - Flat 0.25 Stainless. . . . ... e T 5573049
20 Lockwasher 0.25 Split Stainless . . . . . ... T 5545119
21 Lockwasher #10 Int. PhoS . ... . o T 5544649
22 Lockwasher #8 INt. PhOS . ... .. .. i e T 5544599
23 NUt0.31-18 Steel HeX. . . . o e e e e T 5429759
24 Nut 0.25-20 Steel HeX. . . . .ot e e e T 5429529
25 Screw, #10-24 X 0.62 . . . .. T 5202059
26 SCreW, #8 X 0.5 . . . 15121539
27  Screw, 0.31-18 X 0.62. . . . oot T 5035659
28  Screw, 0.25-2 X 0.62. . . .. T 5033459
29  Screw, #8-32 X 0.50 . . ... T 5026249
30 Fan CapaCitor. . ..o vttt sttt No Longer Available
31 Female Coupling, Straight, 5/8 X 18 . . . .. ..t e 8360483
32 Female Coupling, Straight, 1-1/16 X 12 ... ... .ttt e e e e 8360273
33 Female Coupling, 90°, 5/8 X 18 . . ... i e e 8360473
34 Female Coupling, 90°, 1-1/16 X 12. . ..ottt e T 8360263

T Refer to Cross Reference Guide

Updated: 2/10 B0450 - 10


http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man000004070?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man7629423?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man2416113?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man3400643?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man2415053?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man6017751?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man6017741?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man6017731?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man6017721?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man6017681?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man6017761?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man8360053?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man8360063?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man8360343?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man8360353?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5573139?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5573099?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5573049?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5545119?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5544649?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5544599?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5429759?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5429529?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5202059?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5121539?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5035659?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5033459?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man5026249?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man8360483?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man8360273?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man8360473?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/manitowoc_ice/man8360263?pt-manual=MAN-BR0450N_pm.pdf

	Ice Machine Parts List for Series B0450 Models
	B0450 Control Box
	B0450 Evaporator Compartment
	B0450 Common Parts
	B0450 Air-cooled
	B0450 Water-cooled
	B0450 Remote
	B0450 Panels
	B0450 Electrical Applications
	Bc0495 Remote Condenser


